
BOSTON MOUNTAIN EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE 
“BETTER SCHOOLS THROUGH COOPERATION” 

P.O. BOX 419 
WEST FORK, ARKANSAS 72774 

Phone: (479)839-3030   Fax: (479)839-3045 
 

2016-2017 
 

John Selph, Ed.S. 
 
BMEC Director 
 

479-839-3032 
jselph@wftigers.org 

Janette Hall 
 
Bookkeeper 
 

479-839-3031 
jhall@wftigers.org 

Deanna Perez-Williams, PhD 
 
Migrant Education Coordinator 
 

479-879-1667 
dwilliams@wftigers.org 

Jeanne Ford, Ed.D. 
 
Educational/Program Specialist 
 

479-839-2722 
jford@wftigers.org 

Michelle Cates, RN 
 
Migrant Health Coordinator 
 

479-839-3033 
mcates@wftigers.org 

Rocio Satterfield 
 
Recruiter 
 

479-841-4374 
rschult@wftigers.org 

Robbye Smith 
 
Recruiter 
 

870-654-5775 
rsmith@bobcat.k12.ar.us 
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School District Superintendent Migrant Staff 

BERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
902 W. Trimble Ave. 
Berryville, AR 72616 
870-423-7065 

Owen Powell Betty A. Smith, Migrant Clerk 
870-480-4620 ext. 3264 
bsmith@bobcat.k12.ar.us 
 
Anna Summers, Migrant Tutor 
870-480-4620 ext 3264 
Asummers@bobcat.k12.ar.us 
 
Gayla Swofford, Migrant Tutor 
870-480-4640 
gswofford@bobcat.k12.ar.us 
 
Makenna Vaughn, Migrant Tutor 
870-480-4620 
mvaughn@bobcat.k12.ar.us 
 
Theresa Wallace, Migrant Tutor 
870-480-4647 
twallace@bobcat.k12.ar.us 
 

DECATUR SCHOOL DISTICT 
1498 Stadium Ave. 
Decatur, AR 72722 
479-752-3986 

Jeff Gravette Clara Gomez Smith, Migrant Clerk/Tutor 
9083 Mt. Olive Rd. 
Decatur, AR 72722 
479-752-3981 
csmith@decatursd.com 
 

FAYETTEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
P.O. Box 849 
Fayetteville, AR 72702 
479-444-3000 

Dr. Matthew Wendt Norberta Samavati, Migrant Clerk 
612 S. College 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
479-445-1296 
Norberta.samavati@fayar.net 
 
Sharon Hood, Migrant Clerk 
479-445-1296 
sharon.hood@fayar.net 
 
Kathy Kelsey, Migrant Tutor 
479-445-1296 
kathy.kelsey@fayar.net 
 
Susan Pittman, Migrant Tutor 
479-445-1296 
sepittman@sbcglobal.net 

GENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
201 S. Giles Ave. 
Gentry, AR 72734 
479-736-2253 
 

Dr. Randy Barrett Tanya Gallardo, Migrant Clerk/Tutor 
479-736-2251 ext. 47 
tgallardo@gentrypioneers.com 
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GRAVETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
609 Birmingham St. SE 
Gravette, AR 72736 
479-787-4100 

Dr. Richard Page Joy Kim, Migrant Clerk/Tutor 
479-787-4130 
sanghyun.kim@gravetteschools.net 
 

GREEN FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 
P.O. Box 1950 
Green Forest, AR 72638 
870-438-5201 
 

Dr. Matt Summers Nancy Thompson, Migrant Clerk 
601 School St. 
Green Forest, AR 72638 
870-438-5205 ext. 247 
nthompson@gf.k12.ar.us 
 
Jennifer Jackson, Migrant Tutor 
870-438-5242 
jjackson@gf.k12.ar.us 
 
Sylvia Romo, Migrant Tutor 
870-438-5129 
sromo@gf.k12.ar.us 
 
Jennifer Veach, Migrant Tutor 
870-438-5201 
jveach@gf.k12.ar.us 
 

HUNTSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
P.O. Box F 
Huntsville, AR 72740 
479-738-2011 

Clint Jones Shawntill Roberts, Migrant Clerk/Tutor 
479-738-6228 
sroberts@1hsd.org 
 

JASPER/KINGSTON CONSOLIDATED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 
P.O. Box 446 
Jasper, AR 72641 
870-446-2223 
 

Jeff Cantrell Melissa Henderson, Migrant Clerk 
870-446-5320 
mhender@jasper.k12.ar.us 
 
Anita Edgmon, Migrant Tutor 
870-446-5320 
aedgmo@jasper.k12.ar.us 
 

LEAD HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
P.O. Box 20 
Lead Hill, AR 72644 
870-436-5946 

Wanda Van Dyke Colene Eli, Migrant Clerk/Tutor 
870-436-5677 ext. 24 
celi@leadhillschools.net 

LINCOLN SCHOOL DISTRICT 
107 E. School St. 
Lincoln, AR 72744 
479-824-7310 

Mary Ann Spears Donna Thompson, Migrant Clerk/Tutor 
479-824-7424 
dthompso@lincoln.k12.ar.us 

ROGERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 
500 W Walnut 
Rogers, AR 72756 
479-636-3910 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Marlin Berry Monica Lopez-Gallo, Migrant Clerk 
220 S. 5th St. 
Rogers, AR 72756 
479-631-3559 
mlopez@rps.k12.ar.us 
 
Kim Nguyen, Migrant Tutor 
479-631-3559 
knguyen@rps.k12.ar.us 
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ROGERS (CONTINUED) 

 
Ana Laura Rodriguez, Migrant Tutor 
479-631-3559 
arodrigu@rps.k12.ar.us 
 
Cynthia Shepard, Migrant Tutor 
479-631-3559 
cshepard@rps.k12.ar.us 
 
Martha Tompkins, ESOL Director 
479-631-3559 
mtompkin@rps.k12.ar.us 
 

SILOAM SPRINGS SCHOOL 
DISTRICT 
P.O. Box 798 
Siloam Springs, AR 72761 
479-524-3191 

Ken Ramey Maria Taylor, Migrant Clerk/Tutor 
700 N. Progress Ave. 
Siloam Springs, AR 72761 
479-524-5134 
maria.taylor@siloamschools.com 
 

SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
P.O. Box 8 
Springdale, AR 72764 
479-750-8800 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Jim Rollins Linda Carnes, Migrant Clerk 
800 E. Emma 
Springdale, AR 72764 
479-750-8706 
lcarnes@sdale.org 
 
Elizabeth Baez, Migrant Clerk 
479-750-8706 ext. 428 
ebaez@sdale.org 
 
Barbara Arnold, Migrant Tutor 
479-750-8706 
barnold@sdale.org 
 
Renee Ford Keller, Migrant Tutor 
479-750-8706 
rkeller@sdale.org 
 
Ursula Galvez Martin, Migrant Tutor 
479-750-8706 
ugalvez@sdale.org 
 
Teresa Martinez, Migrant Tutor 
479-750-8706 
teresam0486@gmail.com 
 
Mary Kate Wimberly, Migrant Tutor 
479-750-8706 
mwimberly@sdale.org 
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